








WHATCOM COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
Supplemental Agreement
No. 2

The Whatcom Council of Governments desires to supplement the agreement entered into with
the Skagit sub-Regional Transportation Planning Organization (SRTPO) on September 20, 2006,
and identified as the “North Sound Connecting Communities Project”. All provisions in the
basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 2, RESPONSIBILITIES, is hereby changed as follows:

WOOCwnllneavide-coftvare arduware and ctaff SRTPRPO will ratmhne WCOG
O L IO T 1Y A W )

Q v Ja¥=Y
Yy VWi pProvIido soltywy Aroy TIaraw aroyanaostait. AAZS TITOUTrswYy

this-sappert: WCOG will provide the administrative support:

v menvrding
T pProviaiars

21 Maintain a member database and continually reviewing its state of currency,
contacting individuals thought to no longer be interested in membership and adding
those individuals expressing interest in such membership. The database shall be
maintained in the Microsoft Outlook format.

2.2 Schedule, plan, organize, ensure meeting logistics and facilitate meetings of
members at three levels of membership: Steering committee, Core Group, and
General. '

2.3 Prepare and provide agendas and supporting materials for scheduled and
unscheduled meetings

7.4 Seek and solicit presentations from pertinent speakers on topics of interest to
members :

2.5 Act as point of contact for questions concerning meeting details and subject matter

76 Lead meeting discussions, staying within established time limits

7.7 Ensure accurate summaries are prepared for every meeting and distribute to
members at appropriate times.

Section 4, MANNER AND AMOUNT OF FINANCING, is hereby amended as follows:

SRTPO shall reimburse WCOG $11%500 $112,500 for Committee support of the three
Farmhouse Gang eemmittees plus up to $25,000 additional per year in for-2008, and 2009_and
2010 for administration of the Farmhouse Gang. WCOG will bill SRTPO quarterly.




WHATCOM COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
Supplemental Agreement
No. 3

The Whatcom Council of Governments desires to supplement the agreement entered into with
the Skagit sub-Regional Transportation Planning Organization (SRTPO) on September 20, 2006,
and identified as the “North Sound Connecting Communities Project. All provisions in the
basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 4, MANNER AND AMOUNT OF FINANCING, is hereby amended as follows:

SRTPO shall reimburse WCOG $112,500 for Committee support of the Farmhouse Gang plus up
to $25,000 additional per year in 2008, 2009-and, 2010 and 2011 for administration of the
Farmhouse Gang. WCOG will bill SRTPO quarterly.

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign below
and return to the Whatcom Council of Governments for final action.

Skagit Council of Govergments
Goverym

//

el ) S 2e)0

James 1?, Fxecutive DFector Date

agit sub-Regional Transportation Planning Organization

Whatcom Council of Governments

%&W@-D“ ‘l\(ﬂlll
VL James G. Miller, ExecutiveDirector— Date

Whatcom Council of Governments










